

FILED
03-22-2024
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SUPREME COURT
Case No. 2021AP001525

HAYDEN HALTER AND SHAWN HALTER,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

WISCONSIN INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC
ASSOCIATION,

Defendant-Respondent-Petitioner,

PETITION FOR REVIEW

ANDERSON O'BRIEN, LLP
By Brent W. Jacobson
State Bar No. 1084522
Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent-
Petitioner
1257 Main Street, P.O. Box 228
Stevens Point, WI 54481-0228
Telephone: 715/344-0890
bwj@andlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
II. BRIEF STATEMENT OF CRITERIA FOR REVIEW	6
III. STATEMENT OF FACTS AND OF THE CASE	7
Nature of the Case.....	7
Procedural History of the Case and Dispositions Below.....	8
Statement of Facts.....	9
IV. ARGUMENT	18
V. CONCLUSION	26
VI. CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH.....	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

	Page
<i>Brentwood Academy v. Tenn. Secondary Schs. Athletic Ass’n</i> , 531 U.S. 288, 121 S. Ct. 294, 148 L. Ed. 2d 807 (2001)	5, 20, 21
<i>Estate of Lyons v. CAN Ins. Co.</i> , 207 Wis. 2d 446, 558 N.W.2d 658 (Ct. App. 1996)	22
<i>Isabella A. v. Arrowhead Union High Sch. Dist.</i> , 323 F.Supp. 3d 1052 (E.D. Wis. 2018)	22, 23
<i>Lugar v. Edmondson Oil Co.</i> , 457 U.S. 922, 102 S. Ct. 2744, 73 L. Ed. 2d 482.....	19
<i>Olivarez v. Unitrin Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 2006 WI App 189, 296 Wis. 2d 337, 723 N.W.2d 131	20
<i>Sch. Dist. of Slinger v. Wis. Interscholastic Athletic Ass’n</i> , 210 Wis. 2d 365, 563 N.W.2d 585 (Ct. App. 1997)	23
<i>State ex rel. Brookside Poultry Farms, Inc. v. Jefferson Cnty. Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 131 Wis. 2d 101, 388 N.W.2d 593 (1986).....	24
<i>State ex rel. City of Waukesha v. City of Waukesha Bd. of Rev.</i> , 2021 WI 89, 399 Wis. 2d 696, 967 N.W.2d 460	20
<i>State ex rel. Curtis v. Litscher</i> , 2002 WI App 172, 256 Wis. 2d 787, 650 N.W.2d 43	20
<i>State ex rel. Ellenburg v. Gagnon</i> , 76 Wis. 2d 532, 251 N.W.2d 773 (1977)	19
<i>State v. Horn</i> , 139 Wis. 2d 473, 407 N.W.2d 854 (1987)	21
<i>State v. Robertson</i> , 2003 WI App 84, 263 Wis. 2d 349, 661 N.W.2d 105	19
<i>Voters with Facts v. City of Eau Claire</i> , 2018 WI 63, 382 Wis. 2d 1, 913 N.W.2d 131	24
<i>West v. Atkins</i> , 487 U.S. 42, 108 S. Ct. 2250, 101 L. Ed. 2d 40 (1988)	19

Wis. Interscholastic Ath. Ass'n v. Gannett Co., 716 F. Supp.
 2d 773 (W.D. Wis. 2010) 19

Woodall v. AES Corp., IP 02-575-C B/S, 2002 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 12415
 (S.D. Ind. Jul. 5, 2002) 19

Wisconsin Statutes

	Page
WIS. STAT. § 808.10.....	5
WIS. STAT. § 809.62.....	5
